

## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

Kenya Wildlife Service (KWS) has received funds from Tourism Promotion Fund (TPF) for construction of game proof fences in Human-Wildlife Conflict (HWC) hot spots around various Protected Areas to minimize the rising incidences of HWC.

KWS is inviting interested and eligible national candidates to tender for **Phase – 1 (One)** of the game proof fences construction for the following tenders:

Item	Tender reference No.	Tender Name	Conservation Area	Description	Eligibility	Phase – 1 (One) Total Km
1.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/57/2023-2024	Construction of Lariak Forest Electric Fence and associated works	Mountain	Lariak Forest Fence	Open To All	28
2.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/58/2023-2024	Construction of Lariak Forest Electric Fence and associated works	Mountain	Lariak Forest Fence	Youth	28
3.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/59/2023-2024	Construction Shamanek /Marmanet Forest Electric Fence and associated works	Mountain	Shamanek / Marmanet Forest	Women	20
4.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/60/2023-2024	Construction of Mt.Kenya Electric Fence and associated works	Mountain	Mt.Kenya Fence	PWD	7
5.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/61/2023-2024	Construction of Muange - Athi Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Muange - Athi Fence	Youth	20
6.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/62/2023-2024	Construction of Muange - Athi Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Muange - Athi Fence	Women	20
7.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/63/2023-2024	Construction of Muange - Athi Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Muange - Athi Fence	Open To All	18
8.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/64/2023-2024	Construction of Rombo - Ziwani Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Rombo - Ziwani Fence	Open TO All	21
9.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/65/2023-2024	Construction of Rombo - Ziwani Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Rombo - Ziwani Fence	Open TO All	21
10.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/66/2023-2024	Construction of Bura - Kasgau Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Bura - Kasgau Fence	Open TO All	25
11.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/67/2023-2024	Construction of Umbi - Mknowe Electric Fence and associated works	Tsavo	Umbi - Mkonwe	Youth	15
12.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/68/2023-2024	Construction of Kamnarok Electric Fence and associated works	Central Rift	Kamnarok Fence	Women	15
13.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/69/2023-2024	Construction of Kamnarok Electric Fence and associated works	Central Rift	Kamnarok Fence	PWD	15
14.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/70/2023-2024	Construction of Kapkatunga (Kericho) Fence and associated works	Central Rift	Kapkatunga (Kericho)	Open To All	18
15.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/71/2023-2024	Construction of Kapkatunga (Kericho) Fence and associated works	Central Rift	Kapkatunga (Kericho)	Youth	17
16.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/72/2023-2024	Construction of Oldonyo Sabuk Electric Fence and associated works	Southern	Oldonyo Sabuk	PWD	11
17.	KWS/ONT/ B&F/73/2023-2024	Construction of Oldonyo Sabuk Electric Fence and associated	Southern	Oldonyo Sabuk	PWD	11
	TOTAL KM	works				310

Tender documents containing detailed specifications and requirements can be downloaded for free at the KWS website; <u>www.kws.go.ke</u> and Public Procurement Information Portal; <u>https://www.tenders.</u> <u>go.ke/website</u>; Interested candidates may seek further information from the Procurement office at KWS Headquarters between 8:00 am to 5:00 pm during weekdays, Tel. **020-2379407-15 Cell: 0726610508/9**, or email: <u>hps@kws.go.ke</u>.

All clarifications and/or amendments will be published on the KWS website and tenderers are required to check for any addendums or amendments in the course of the bidding period prior to the closing date.

## There shall be a site visit for all tenders on Tuesday, 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 starting at 10:00 am at respective park/sites.

The completed bids in plain sealed envelope marked with tender reference number and tender name, shall be deposited into the **Tender Box** located at the entrance of **Main Reception**, **KWS Headquarters**, **Langata Road P.O. Box 40241**, **Nairobi** on or before **7<sup>th</sup> December 2023** at **12:00 Noon**. The tenders shall be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders' representatives who wish to attend at KWS Vet Board Room.

Further information is available at <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke/website">www.kws.go.ke</a> and PPIP portal; <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke/website">https://www.tenders.go.ke/website</a>

## **Director General**